

March 28, 2022

TO:	Mayor and Members of City Council	202300986
FROM:	Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager	
SUBJECT:	Presentation – Resolution for <i>Mount Airy Plan: Our Future</i> Neighborhood Plan	

Attached is the presentation for the Mt. Airy neighborhood.

For the first time since 1980, Mt. Airy community members and residents have partnered directly with the City of Cincinnati to establish an innovative and progressive comprehensive plan document to continue guiding Mt. Airy for the upcoming decades. *Mount Airy Plan: Our Future* (*MAP: Our Future*) represents an extensive collaborative effort between the community and the City of Cincinnati. The plan encapsulates all the aspirations for the residents, business owners, property owners, and visitors of Mt. Airy who all collaborated over the past three years.